# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4759842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 024968 Frame 0518. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAMEKATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN AND ADDRESSKU LEUVEN R&D, WAAISTRAAT 6-BUS 5105, 3000 LEUVEN, BELGIUM

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHAN NEYTS	03/12/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN
Street Address:	KU LEUVEN R&D
Internal Address:	WAAISTRAAT 6 - BUS 5105
City:	LEUVEN
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	3000

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8329727

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937/449-6400

Email:beth.bane@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH MAIN ST., FIFTH THIRD CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KAT0020NA/LRD-531

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HALLIE W. O'BRIEN

SIGNATURE: /Hallie W. O'Brien/

DATE SIGNED: 01/04/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=KAT0020NA corrective assign Neyts to KU executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045000 FRAME: 0616  $source=KAT0020NA\_corrective\_assign\_Neyts\_to\_KU\_executed\#page2.tif\\ source=KAT0020NA\_corrective\_assign\_Neyts\_to\_KU\_executed\#page3.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 045000 FRAME: 0617

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
NameExecution DateJohan Neyts03/12/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	K.U. Leuven Research & Development			
Street Address:	Groot Begijnhof, Benedenstraat 59			
City:	Leuven			
State/Country:	BELGIUM			
Postal Code:	B-3000			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12577865	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(650)522-5575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

650-574-3000

Email:

dmacedo@gilead.com

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name:

GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.

Addices Line 1.

333 Lakeside Drive

Address Line 4:

Foster City, CALIFORNIA 94404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

111.23PFUS2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Barry F. McGurl

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-JohanNeytsToKULeuven#page1.tif source=Assignment-JohanNeytsToKULeuven#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024968 FRAME: 0518

**PATENT** 

REEL: 045000 FRAME: 0618

CH \$40.00 125778(

501286977

13111

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

	Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
1	Johan NEYTS	Kessel-Lo	Belglum

## hereby assign to

ON 1/19

Fult Name of Assignee	Country of Incorporation	Business Address	
K.U. Louven Research & Development - Katholieke Universiteit Leuven	Belglum	Greet Begijnhef- Benedenstraat 59 B-9000 Leuven- Belgium	KU Leuven R&D Waaistraat 6 - bus 510: 3000 Leuven Belglum

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

T	Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
h	Imidazo[4,6-c]pyrldine	June 22, 2006	10/583,814
	compounds and methods of antiviral treatment		

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filling date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of said application under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Petent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment

DV 1179

Page 1 of 2

Imidazo[4,5-c]pyridine compounds and methods of antiviral treatment Filing Date: June 22, 2006 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/583,814

12 Morch 2004

Date

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 045000 FRAME: 0620** 

**RECORDED: 01/04/2018**